06-18-2002



COR

## 

**IR SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	C/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and To the Honorable Comm	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-7-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Name: RPOST International Limited
TERRANCE A. TOMKOW	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Bermuda □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No  3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:C/o James Watlington, Deloitte & Touche, Third Floor, Corner House, 20 Parliament Street  City Bermuda
X Assignment   Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
□ Other Execution Date: May 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
U.S. Appln. No.	2,440,559
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>FULWIDER PATTON LEE &amp; UTECHT, LLP</u></li> </ol>	6. Total No. of applications and registrations involved
Internal Address: ATTN: ELLSWORTH R. ROSTON, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6060 CENTER DRIVE,	X Any deficiencies in fees
10 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR	0. Danish annual and a control of 0.04.05
1	8. Deposit account number: 06-2425

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

City: LOS ANGELES

7

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ZIP 90045

**ELLSWORTH R. ROSTON** 

Name of Person Signing

State

Signature

June 4, 2002 TRADEMARK Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0436



## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, including the consideration related to the ownership by Terrance A. Tomkow of stock in RPOST International Limited, Terrence A. Tomkow hereby assigns to RPOST International Limited, a Bermuda Corporation with a business address at c/o James Watlington, Deloitte & Touche, Third Floor, Corner House, 20 Parliament Street, Hamilton, Bermuda, the full right, title and interest (a) in and to the mark RPOST and United States registration 2,440,559 (attorneys file RPOST-58864) relating to the mark RPOST and in and to any and all registrations of the mark RPOST in all countries foreign to the United States and (b) in and to the goodwill of Terrance A. Tomkow with respect to the mark RPOST and registration 2,440,559 and with respect to the goodwill of any business of Terrence A. Tomkow relating to the mark RPOST and registration 2,440,559.

TERRENCE A. TOMKOW

DATE

[238098.1]

**RECORDED: 06/07/2002** 

REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0437